    IS-RF SC
Instructions for R-flex Shrink Caps
Used with All R-flex Pipe
R-flex shrink caps provide a waterproof seal at the point where the R-flex
transitions to a connection. Shrink Caps are designed to protect the interior
insulation from water, as well as other jobsite debris.
Dust caps are to be used in areas where water is not present, such as
where R-flex transitions into a building. If it is unknown the conditions of the

3
Press the cap, wearing
protective gloves.
4
The tail end of the pipe
is now sealed watertight.
!  WARNING
   �Keep hands away from any open flame. Do not touch – surface of shrink-
wrap will be hot. Wear gloves when handling.
Qty Description Order # Model #
Sh
rin
k
Ca
ps
1 Single Pipe, 160/40-50 81012664 RFSC-40-50X1X160
1 Single Pipe, 160/63 81012540 RFSC-63X1X160
1 Single Pipe, 200/75-110 81012541 RFSC-75-110X1X200
1 Dual Pipe, 125/2x1" 81012542 RFSC-1X2X125
1 Dual Pipe, 125/2x32 81012543 RFSC-32X2X125
1 Dual Pipe, 160/2x40 81012544 RFSC-40X2X160
1 Dual Pipe, 200/2x50 81012545 RFSC-50X2X200
1 Dual Pipe, 200/2x63 81012546 RFSC-63X2X200
Du
st
 C
ap
s
1 Single Pipe, 160/40 81012967 RFDC-40X1X160
1 Single Pipe, 160/50 81012934 RFDC-50X1X160
1 Single Pipe, 160/63 81012935 RFDC-63X1X160
1 Single Pipe, 200/75 81012936 RFDC-75X1X200
1 Single Pipe, 200/90 81012937 RFDC-90X1X200
1 Single Pipe, 200/110 81012938 RFDC-110X1X200
1 Dual Pipe, 125/2x1" 81012939 RFDC-1X2X125
1 Dual Pipe, 125/2x32 81012940 RFDC-32X2X125
1 Dual Pipe, 160/2x40 81012941 RFDC-40X2X160
1 Dual Pipe, 200/2x50 81012942 RFDC-50X2X200
1 Dual Pipe, 200/2x63 81012943 RFDC-63X2X200
IS-RF SC   Effective Date: 090715		  © Watts, 2009
Limited Warranty: Watts Radiant  (the “Company”) warrants each product to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal usage for a period of one year from the date of original
shipment.  In the event of such defects within the warranty period, the Company will, at its option, replace or recondition the product without charge.
THE WARRANTY SET FORTH HEREIN IS GIVEN EXPRESSLY AND IS THE ONLY WARRANTY GIVEN BY THE COMPANY WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT.  THE COMPANY MAKES NO OTHER